FORM PTO-1595 RI (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-30-2002	Patent	NT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	1U2U/3184 tents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof	f
I. Name of conveying party(ies):R. Duane Smith $4 - (7 - 3 2)$ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	nd address of receiving party(ies) Black Clawson Company , Inc. Address: ddress: 27th Floor, 150 East 52nd Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	r –	New York State: <u>NY</u> Zip	: 10022
Execution Date: February 14, 2002	Additional na	ame(s) & addresses(es) attached?	0 · · · 1
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/914,577 	plication, the execution date of the a B. Patent N		
Additional n	umbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bruce E. Peacock Biebel & French LPA 35 East First Street Dayton, OH 45402		amber of applications and patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 osed norized to be charged to deposit account account number: 02-2262	
Control No. P7380 Our Reference: B	KD 179 P2 (Attach c	luplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin. Bruce E. Peacock Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,457 04/29/2002 GT0N11 00000229 022262 09914577 01 FC:561 40.00 CH 	BrucesAcs Signature Total number of pages include	ting cover sheet, attachments, and documents	0 2
	o be recorded with required co oner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231	Box Assignments	

REEL: 012828 FRAME: 0279

Serial No. 09/914,577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, R. Duane Smith, of 14331 Woods Road, Fair Haven, New York 13064 for which I invented certain new and useful CONTINUOUS WINDER AND METHOD OF WINDING SLIT ROLLS OF LARGE DIAMETER ON SMALL DIAMETER CORES (Docket BKD 179 P2) for which a provisional application was filed on March 16, 1999, having Serial No. 60/124,649; an International Application was filed on March 14, 2000 having Serial No. PCT/US00/06327; and executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on August 29, 2001 having Serial No. 09/914,577;

AND WHEREAS, Black Clawson Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, with a place of business at 27th Floor, 150 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 012828 FRAME: 0280

ebruar ,2002.

R. Duane Smith

State of <u>NEW YORK</u> County of <u>DSWEGO</u>) ss

On this $\underline{///}$ day of $\underline{FERRUAR}$, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named R. Duane Smith personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

SHARON M. STONE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ST6022045 Qualified in Oswego County Commission Expires March 22, 20 03

RECORDED: 04/17/2002